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Under the patronage of the Ministry of Environment, Water 

and Agriculture, the Deputy Minister for Agriculture, Eng. 

Ahmed Saleh Aiadh, accompanied by Dr. Ali Alshaikhi, 

Assistant deputy for livestock and fisheries at the Ministry 

of Environment, Water and Agriculture and the CEO of City 

Events Mr. Ammar Al Zieter, inaugurated the 3rd edition 

of the Saudi Pet & Vet on Tuesday, October 2024 ,29. The 

event was attended by a number of government officials, 

specialized entities in the pet industry and veterinary 

medicine, journalists and social media influencers at the 

Riyadh International Convention & Exhibition Centre.

Exhibition Opening 



Signing Cooperation Agreements

Sponsors Honoring

Cooperation Agreement Manufacturing premium 
dry food

Cooperation Agreement Shipping and Logistics 
Services Preparing Goods, and Import / export 
From and to Europe

Cooperation Agreement Exporting Cat Food to 
Qatar

Cooperation Agreement Exporting Cat Food to 
Kuwait

Cooperation Agreement Supporting Social 
Responsibility

Memorandum of Understanding National 
Livestock and Fisheries Development Program 
and Delicuse Food Industry

Cooperation Agreement Research and 
Development to Enhance the Contribution of the 
Pet Industry to the Circular Economy

Cooperation Agreement Distribution of Delicious 
Food Products Factory in Qatar

Memorandum of Understanding National 
Livestock and Fisheries Development Program 
and Al-Lahoug Information Technology Company

Cooperation Agreement Partnership between Asil 
and Tree targets multiple goals in the field of pets 
including raising awareness of the importance of 
caring for pets and providing valuable information 
to the community, building a community for 
pets, technological transformation and providing 
veterinary and pet care

Opening Events



Exhibition in Numbers

12015,000 3,500

7 5 13

Visitors 

Activities

Exhibitors

Practical Workshops

B2B Meetings

Theoretical Workshops



Accompanying Activities

Adoption Corner

Talking Parrots Corner

Pet in my life Contest 

Business Communication 
Program (B2B)

Cat Show 

Mini Farm

Workshops

External clinical examination of the animal and methods of diagnostic 
differentiation between symptoms likely to be seen during the examination

The most important devices used in diagnosing pets

The most important diseases and chronic different body disorders in advanced 
animals

Medical Analysis

Dental Diseases

Highlighting the practical workshops topics



International exhibitor

Local exhibitor

50%

Participating Countries

Distribution of Exhibitors by country



Exhibition in Numbers

 Distribution of visitors according
to their sectors

 Distribution of Exhibitors
according to their products

55%
Food

45%
Pet care

35%
Cleaning Supplies

26%
Accessories

24%
Medical Services

9%
Other

46%
Manufacturer

40%
Wholesaler

38%
Distributor / Agent

27%
Retailer

15%
Online Store

15%
Clinic

5%
Hotels

2%
Insurance Services

2%
Other



18%

08%

12%

60%

Asia

The Middle East

02% EuropeAmerica

Africa

Visitors in Numbers

55%

15%
47%

35%

37%

45%

04%

06%

05%

07% Pet care

Pet food

Other

Volunteer & rescuer

Health services

Pet accessories

Education and training

Investor

Government

Charities

Distribution of visitors according to their activity

66%

45%
35%

43%

35%

15%

33%

Distribution of visitors according to their sectors

Retailer

Wholesaler

Health services

Online Store

Other

Distributor / Agent

Manufacturer



B2B Business Communication Program

Business Meetings by SectorMeeting Purpose

45% 25% 18%

2%

2%

35% 15%

9% 15% 39%

42%

Pet Food

Veterinary Clinics  Distributors

Pet Accessories

Pet Care Pet charities

Online Store

Medicines & Vaccines

Sand Products

 Retailers Other

12%

04%

40%

81%
25%

40%

65%

40%

15%

40%

40%

21%

Commercial deal

Learn about the veterinary medicine market

Communicate with existing & new suppliers

Research prospects for investment inside the Kingdom

Explore investment prospects outside the Kingdom

Other

Learn about the pet supplies market
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